

**C.I.S.378/2023 ;  
Mat 378 of 2023  
CNR No 15000981-2023  
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated- 07.11.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D and Appearance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP appears by filing vokatnama and prays for time to file W/S.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 09.01.2025 for filing W/S.

**D/C by me.  
Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay  
2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**